Parts List
TCJ-500

Truck Component Jack
Serial Number #76-001001 & Up

item Qty Part Number Description

1. 4..._480-11031 .. Caster, Swivel Stem, 3" Dia., Extra Heavy Duty Poly Wheel

2......4....203-01400 .. Nut, Hex, 1/2 - 13 UNC, Reg., Sti Pl.

3...... 4....204-11400 .. Washer, Lock, 1/2", Med., St PI

4.....1...876-02010.. Frame Weldment

5......2...876-04041 .. Leveling Link

B...... 1....200-31618 .. Capscrew, Hex Head, 5/8 - 11 UNC, Steel, Gr 5, Plated, 4" Long

Tenn 1....203-01601 .. Nut, Hex, 5/8-11 UNC, Reg., Steel, Self-Locking, Plated

8. 1....201-11104 .. Capscrew, Socket Head, 5/16-24 UNF, Stl., 3/ "Long

9 2ii Ref........ Set Screw, 1/4-28 UNF X 3/16 Long, (Included with ltem 14)

10.....1.... 353-49235 .. (Serial # 76-001749 & Below) Release Extension Rod
1...353-49250 .. (Serial # 76-001750 & Above) Release Valve Extension Rod

11.....1....232-20094 .. Hand Whee!, Drilled, 2 1/2 Dia.

12.....1....235-21011..Roll Pin, 3/16 Dia. X1 1/8 Long

13..... 2.... 235-21004 .. Roll Pin, 3/16 Dia. X 3/4 Long

14.....1....876-04068 .. Flex Shaft, TCJ-500

15.....1.... 876-04078 .. Lift Arm Pivot Pin

16..... 8.... 230-12001 .. Retaining Ring, External, 3/4" DIA.

17....8...202-00806 .. Screw, Hex Head, Slotted, Type 23, Self Tapping, 10-32 X 1/2

18.....2....230-12001 .. (Serial # 76-001749 & Below) Retaining Ring
2 ....202-41404 .. (Serial # 76-001750 & Above) Bolt, Shoulder, 1/2 Dia X 3/4 Long

19.....1.... 876-04060 .. Spline Center Pin

20.....8....204-01704 .. WASHER SPEC. 1.005 0.D. X .755 1.D. X .065 THICK

21.....1....876-02016 .. 2" Dia. Spline Weldment

29 4...932-40014.. Quick Release Pin, 3/8 Dia. X 1.875 Grip Length

23.....1....876-02011 .. Spline Adapter Weldment

24....1....200-31408.. Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/2 - 13 UNC, Steel, Gr 5, 1.500" Lo

96.....1.... 876-04084 .. Leveling Link Front Pin @

27..... R psanm @ Power Unit, Shinn Fu, 4-ton, Bottie Jack, Assembly

28.....1....876-02013 .. (Serial # 76-001749 & Below) Crossbar Weldment
1....876-04001 .. (Serial # 76-001750 & Above) Crossbar

20.. . 1...201-31012.. Set Screw, 1/4-28 UNF X 1/2 Long, Socket Head, Cup Point

Page1of 3
DN092101 ® 2001 Gray Automotive Products Co. 670-90242 Rev C



dwilson
Sticky Note
If jack was manufactured BEFORE April 2001 power unit replacement kit will not work.  Will need a complete new jack.  Frame will not fit replacement.


30.....2.... 876-04058 ..
2....876-04094 .
31....1....876-04075.,
1....876-04093..
32.....1....876-04076 ..
33.....1....876-02015...
34.....1....876-02012..
35.....2.... 235-50001 ..
36.....1....235-21011 ..
37.....1....876-04069..
38.....1....232-20 \\
A...1..670-00206..
B...1...670-10289..
C...1...670-10290.,
D...1...670-10302..
E..1..670-10176..

DNO92101

(Serial # 76-001749 & Below) Drag Link

(Serial # 76-001750 & Above) Drag Link

(Serial # 76-001749 & Below) Power Unit Cover
(Serial # 76-001750 & Above)} Power Unit Cover
Lift Arm Cover

Lift Arm Weldment

Receiver Weldment

Ball Plunger, 3/8-16 UNC, End Fo -21 Ibs.
Roll Pin, 3/16 Dia. X 1 1/8 Long

Handie

Grip, Handle, 7/8 1.D. X 5" Long

fdentification Placard, TCJ-500

Information Placard, Waming, TCJ-500
Information Placard, Operating [nstructions, TCJ
information Placard, Waming Label, TCJ-500
Information Placard, Multi-Language Notice

© 2001 Gray Automotive Products Co.

Page 2 of 3
§70-00242 Rev C


dwilson
Sticky Note
item 36 part number has changed to 235-20002 (roll pin 1/8 Dia x 1" long)


: ‘ Page 30of 3
DN0B2101 © 2001 Gray Automotive Products Co. ‘ 670-90242 Rev C



